Knox County Elementary
|

To:

From:

RE:

8/19
8/23
9/11

9/12-9/17

9/19
9/20
9/26

9/27

9/27

10/18

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 9/17/19

Events from the Past Month
Open House
PBS Boot Camp
Dental Varnish

Dental Van

Upcoming Events
1st Quarter Mid Term
iReady Diagnostics Finished
Free KidSight Vision Screenings Pre-K and K

PBS Celebration “ Banish Bullying” and “Be Respectful” with an
emphasis on the playground

Homecoming

End of 1st Quarter

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19

Female

Male Total
17 15 32
17 13 30
17 15 32
11 10 21
15 11 26
13 18 31
90 82 172

Attendance Rate

98.19%
98.76%
95.69%
97.77%
97.48%
97.10%

97.47%



