Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 9/17/19

Events from the Past Month				
8/19	Open House			
8/23	PBS Boot Camp			
9/11	Dental Varnish			
9/12-9/17	Dental Van			
Upcoming Events				
9/19	1st Quarter Mid Term			
9/20	iReady Diagnostics Finished			
9/26	Free KidSight Vision Screenings Pre-K and K			
9/27	PBS Celebration " Banish Bullying" and "Be Respectful" with an emphasis on the playground			
9/27	Homecoming			
10/18	End of 1st Quarter			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	17	15	32	98.19%	
First Grade	17	13	30	98.76%	
Second Grade	17	15	32	95.69%	
Third Grade	11	10	21	97.77%	
Fourth Grade	15	11	26	97.48%	
Fifth Grade	13	18	31	97.10%	
Total	90	82	172	97.47%	